Harbor Pointe CREDIT UNION

Non-Traditional or Veteran Scholarship Guidelines and Application

One \$1,500 Scholarship will be awarded.

Application Deadline is: January 30, 2026

1515 Kenwood Ave. Suite 200 Duluth, MN 55811 218-724-8218 11 W. 2nd St. Duluth, MN 55802 218-722-9242 4433 Trinity Rd. Duluth, MN 55811 218-279-3828

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

Harbor Pointe Credit Union Non-Traditional Scholarship

The following are guidelines for applying for a Harbor Pointe Credit Union Scholarship.

To be eligible, each applicant must have the following:

- ✓ A current HPCU member or become a HPCU member <u>by application deadline</u> to be considered for a scholarship.
- ✓ High School Diploma or GED
- ✓ Applicants may have had family, work, or military responsibilities as well as other life circumstances which kept them from pursuing further education.

Application is made by submitting the following information:

- \checkmark Completed application form and responses to questions
- ✓ Copy of DD214, if applicable
- ✓ One written letter of recommendation from an employer or other non-related adult

The Scholarship Selection Committee may, at its discretion, consider special cases that do not fit the criteria set forth above.

One non-renewable scholarship award in the amount of \$1,500 will be awarded.

Applications must be received no later than **January 30, 2026.** Applications can be returned to:

HPCU Main Office	11 West Second Street, Duluth, MN 55802
HPCU Kenwood	1515 Kenwood Avenue, Suite #200, Duluth, MN 55811
HPCU Miller Hill	4433 Trinity Road, Duluth, MN 55811

Recipient must be enrolled in a post-secondary educational institution within six months of notification of award.

Completed applications and all supporting documentation, including recommendation letter, must be postmarked, hand-delivered, or emailed by the deadline listed on the application. Late entries will not be considered. Applicant must have a Harbor Pointe Credit Union membership account upon applying and to be eligible for scholarship. Harbor Pointe Credit Union Board members, employees and their immediate family are excluded from participating in the HPCU scholarship program.

HARBOR POINTE CREDIT UNION

APPLICATION FOR NON-TRADITIONAL SCHOLARSHIP

Please print or type. Do not use nicknames.

Name of Applicant:				
		Last	First	MI
Current Address:				
		Street Addre	ss, City, State and Zip	
Telephone No.		Date	of Birth	
Credit Union Members (required)	hip No	Email	:	
Branch of Military Serv (if applicable):	ved In	Years	Served:	
What High School did	you attend:			
Date of Diploma or GE	D:			
State the name of the te	chnical school, college o	or university to which y	ou have applied, if kn	own:
School:		Scl	hool Start:	
			Month	Year
Present field of interest	:			
Fully conInvolven	dit Union Scholarship is a mpleted application form ment in community servic recommendation from n	and responses to ques ce / volunteer activities	stions	
Community Service / V	Volunteer Activities:			
Organization	Type of Work	Date	'S	Hours/Week

WORK HISTORY

Employer	Type of Work	Dates	Hrs/Wk.

1. What has been the most rewarding experience in your life?

2. What HPCU services are you currently taking advantage of? How can we meet your financial needs in the future?

3. Tell us why you believe you should be granted this award. (You may include any unusual circumstances which may have created challenges in your life).

If you are not already a HPCU member, a membership account is required by application deadline. Account can be opened at any HPCU location.

All information supplied above constitutes my application for a Harbor Pointe Credit Union Scholarship and is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date:

Signed: _____

Signature of Applicant

Please drop off completed application & letter of recommendation at our downtown office. 11 West 2nd Street. Mail to: Harbor Pointe Credit Union Scholarship Committee 11 West 2nd Street Duluth, MN 55802 or

Email to: hpcu@hpcu.us